LE SUEUR COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
88 SOUTH PARK AVE.
LE CENTER, MINNESOTA 56057
(507) 357-8538

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD

DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2015

TIME: 3:00 PM

PLACE: LE SUEUR COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES BUILDING, 515 SOUTH MAPLE AVE LE
CENTER MN

PURPOSE: To hear testimony from interested parties and consider Variance Applications as provided by the Zoning

Ordinance of Le Sueur County as described below:

ITEM #1 Board of Adjustment Notice of Public Hearing
ITEM #2 Board of Adjustment Agenda

ITEM #3 Johnson Packet

ITEM #4 Lemcke Packet

ITEM #5 Mostaghini Packet

ITEM #6 September 17, 2015 APPROVED Minutes
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INFORMATION AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW AT THE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE PRESENT IN ORDER FOR THE APPLICATION TO BE HEARD.

ONSITE VISIT WILL BE MADE BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT November 19, 2015.

KATHY BROCKWAY, LE SUEUR COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
MICHELLE R. METTLER, ASSISTANT PLANNING & ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

Le Sueur County

Regular Session - 11/19/2015
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Le Sueur County, MN
Thursday, November 19, 2015
Regular Session

Item 1

Board of Adjustment Notice of Public Hearing

Staff Contact: Kathy Brockway or Michelle Mettler
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LE SUEUR COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
88 SOUTH PARK AVE.
LE CENTER, MINNESOTA 56057
(507) 357-8538

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD

DATE: NOVEMBER 19, 2015

TIME: 3:00 PM

PLACE: Le Sueur County Environmental Services, 515 South Maple Ave, Le Center, MN.

PURPOSE: To hear testimony from interested parties and consider Variance and Appeal Applications, as provided by the

Zoning Ordinance of Le Sueur County, as described below.

Applications are available for review at the Environmental Services Building during normal business hours
and on the website on or after NOVEMBER 10, 2015.

ITEM #1: PELL JOHNSON, ST PETER, MN (APPLICANT/OWNER): Requests that the County grant
a Variance from the Le Sueur County Zoning Ordinance to allow the applicant to install a holding tank 5 feet from
the road Right-Of-Way (ROW) and 9 feet from the dwelling in a Recreational Residential “RR” District on a
Recreational Development “RD” lake, Lake Jefferson. Property is located at Lot 7, Wildwood Subdivision, Section
3, Washington Township. VARIANCE IS FOR ROAD ROW AND DWELLING SETBACKS.

ITEM #2: GLEN LEMCKE, CLEVELAND, MN (APPLICANT/OWNER): Requests that the County
grant a Variance from the Le Sueur County Zoning Ordinance to allow the applicant to construct a septic system
drainfield 5 feet from the east property line and 10 feet from the dwelling in a Recreational Residential “RR”
District on a Recreational Development “RD” lake, Lake Jefferson. Property is located at Lot 9, Kluntz Lakewood
Knoll, Section 1, Cleveland Township. @VARIANCE IS FOR PROPERTY LINE AND DWELLING
SETBACKS.

ITEM #3: ESMAIL & BARBARA MOSTAGHIMI, LE SUEUR, MN, (APPLICANT/OWNER):
Request that the County grant a Variance from the Le Sueur County Zoning Ordinance to allow the applicant to
install a septic tank 3 feet from the dwelling, 9 feet from the property line, and 45 feet from the Ordinary High
Water Level (OHWL) in a Recreational Residential “RR” District on a Recreational Development “RD” lake, Lake
Tetonka. Property is located at Lot 11, Auditor’s Subdivision and part of Government Lot 3, Section 28, Waterville
Township. VARIANCE IS FOR DWELLING, PROPERTY LINE AND OHWL SETBACKS.

APPLICANT OR REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE PRESENT IN ORDER FOR THE APPLICATION TO BE HEARD.
ONSITE VISIT WILL BE MADE BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT November 19, 2015

KATHY BROCKWAY, LE SUEUR COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
MICHELLE R. METTLER, ASSISTANT PLANNING & ZONING ADMINISTRATOR
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Le Sueur County, MN
Thursday, November 19, 2015
Regular Session

Item 1

Board of Adjustment Agenda

Staff Contact: Kathy Brockway or Michelle Mettler
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LE SUEUR COUNTY
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Le Sueur County Environmental Services, 515 South Maple Ave, Le Center, MN.

MEETING AGENDA

Meeting Date: ~ November 19, 2015
Meeting Time: 3:00 pm

Onsite Date: November 19, 2015
Onsite Time: 1:00 pm

ITEM #1: Pell Johnson
ITEM #2: Glen Lemcke
ITEM #3: Esmail & Barbara Mostaghimi

Discussion Items: Minutes

ADJOURN

Board of Adjustment Hearing Procedure: The Chairman calls the meeting to order,
then calls the item to be heard and asks the Applicant or representative present to come to
the podium to answer any questions or present any comments. The Chairman opens the
meeting to the public. Each speaker comes to the podium and states their name for the
record prior to making a statement or posing a question. All questions or comments are
to be directed to_the board, not the applicant. After the public comments the Board of
Adjustment publicly discusses the information and reviews the findings before making a
motion. All meetings are recorded.
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Le Sueur County, MN
Thursday, November 19, 2015
Regular Session

Item 1

Johnson Packet

Staff Contact: Kathy Brockway or Michelle Mettler
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VARIANCE STAFF REPORT

- GENERAL INFORMATION
APPLICANT/OWNER: PELL JOHNSON
911 ADDRESS: 28002 Maple Lane, Madison Lake MN 56063
VARIANCE REQUEST: To allow the applicant to install a holding tank 5 feet from the road Right-Of-Way (ROW)
and 9 feet from the dwelling.
VARIANCE NUMBER: 15262
PARCEL NUMBER: 13.800.0070
' SITE INFORMATION
LOCATION: Lot 7, Wildwood Subdivision, Section 3, Washington Township.
ZONING & PURPOSE: Recreational Residential

The intent of the Recreational Residential (RR) District is to preserve areas which have natural characteristics suitable for both
passive and active recreational usage. Also, it is the intent of this district to manage areas suitable for residential development of
varying types, including permanent and seasonal housing. Some non-residential uses with minimal impacts on residential uses are
allowed if properly managed under conditional use procedures.

GENERAL SITE
DESCRIPTION:

ACCESS:

LAKE:

RFPE:

Shoreland, residential

Existing off Maple Lane

Lake Jefferson, Recreational Development

Regulatory Flood Protection Elevation: 1022.86 Lowest floor must meet RFPE.

ATTACHMENTS B

Application, Written Detail of Request, Survey, Surveyor Certification, Aerial photo, Findings of Fact,

STAFF FINDINGS - L ]

Staff findings per Le Sueur County Ordinance, the following findings have been developed for this request:

1. Variance: Request: Required: Ordinance:
a. Septic Tank to structure 9 feet 10 feet Section 17
b. Septic Tank to Road ROW: 5 feet 10 feet Section 17

2. Refer to DNR Guidance Letters:
a. The Role of the Variances in Shoreland Management Ordinances pe. 9
b. Bluffs and Steep Slopes pe. 11
¢. Limiting Impervious Surface pe. 15

Page 1 of 2
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d. Non-conforming Lots of Record in Shoreland Areas pg. 19

e. Structure Setback Requirements pg. 21
3. Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official controls and
are consistent with the comprehensive plan,
4. A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official controls will result in a practical difficulty.
5. It is the responsibility of the applicant and/or landowner to prove evidence that a practical difficulty exists.

6. A determination that a practical difficulty exists upon the consideration of the findings of fact.

| - . ' CONSIDERATIONS

1. The following shall be considered at the hearing:

a.
There are special circumstances or conditions affecting the land, structures or use referred to in the Variance.

b.
he granting of the application will not be a detriment to the public health, safety, and general welfare or injurious to
property or improvements in the area adjacent to the property of the applicant/landowner.

C.

onsider sewage treatment and water supply capabilities or constraints of the lot and shall deny the variance if adequate
facilities cannot be provided.

CONDITIONS

1. In granting any Variance, the Board of Adjustment may designate such conditions in connection that will secure
substantially the objectives of the Ordinance, regulation or provision to which the application is granted.

2. Conditions must be directly related to and bear a rough proporticnally to the impact created by the Variance.

3. [ approved, construction must be completed prior to the Variance expiration, Section 225 Subdivision 7.

4. I approved, a zoning permit must be purchased prior to starting construction, Section 26.

5. [Extension must be requested 30 days prior to Variance expiration, Section 22; Subdivision 7.

Page 2 of 2
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VARIANCE
FINDINGS OF FACT

Name of Applicant: PELL JOHNSON Variance # 15262

Variance Request: TO ALLOW THE APPLICANT TO INSTALL A HOLDING TANK &' FROM THE ROAD ROW AND @
FROM THE DWELLING.

A. No Variance may be granted that would allow any use that is prohibited in the Zoning District in which the
subject property is located.

B. Facts supporting the answer to each question must be documented below, and are hereby certified to be
the Findings of Fact of the Board of Adjustment.

C. A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official control will result in a practical
difficulty.

D. ltis the responsibility of the applicant / landowner to prove evidence that a practical difficulty exists.

E. A determination that a practical difficulty exists upon the consideration of the following criteria.

Y N 1. Does the property owner propose to use the property in reasonable manner?
JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I_I D D D D

¥ N 2. |sthe alleged practical difficulty unique to the property?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain 1 D D D D

Y N 3 Were the circumstances causing the practical difficuity created by someone other
than the applicant / landowner? JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I_-I D D D D

Y N 4 Wil the issuance of the Variance maintain the essential character of the locality?

Jd JW JD CH FC

Explain I_I D D D D

Y N 5 Does the alleged practical difficuity involve more than econemic considerations?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain |_| D D D D

F. Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official controls.

Y N 6 Isthe Variance consistent with and supported by the statement of purposes, policies, goal and objectives in
the Ordinance?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain r—l D D D D

Y N 7. Isthe Variance consistent with the Comprehensive Plan?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I_I D D D D

G. IF ALL THE ANSWERS ARE " YES", THE CRITERIA FOR GRANTING THE VARIANCE HAVE BEEN MET. |

(___ - ) APPROVED (__) DENIED
CONDITIONS: R - .
Applicant response to conditions: Agree( ) Disagree { )
Reasons: L - e
Board of Adjustment Chairman ' Date B
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Le Sueur County

’Vamnce  Application

Applicant:
Name Pell Johnson

Mailing Address 709 _North 9th Street

City _ St. Peter State Minpesota_ Z!p 5 82
Phone #507-934-1312 ___Phone #

. Land Owner (s), if different from above:
Name _ Pell E. Johnson

Property Address _ 28002 Maple Lane

City _ Madison Lake ) State MN ___ Zip 56063 B
Phone # __ 507/934/1312 Phone #

M. Parcel Information:
Parcel Nurmber 13.800.0070 Parcel Acreage 8:585 sa.ft.
Legal Description-Full legal description must be attached (not from tax
staternent)

Lot 7 Wildwood Subdivision

IV. Variance Request:
10 construct the holding tank to be in compliance, it is necessary to change the setback distangg_
—to five feet from the platted. street boundary and to nine feet from the easterly side of the house.

V. Township Notification: Township must be notified of proposed request prior to

application.
Washington Township notified on ____9/24/115 by letter
{ Township Name) {Date)
Board Member Stave’Blehn regarding the proposed request,
{Name)

VI. Quantities and Submittal Formats:

o

One {1} reproducible 8.5" x 11" copy of the request and all olher supporiing docurnents.

b. Ten (10) copies must be submitted, if in color. an aerial, or larger than 8.5" x 117 in
size,

c. Electronic version of any supporting documents if available.
d. Additional copies may be requested as deemed necessary by the Department.

e. Application must be made in person by the applicant and/or landowner no later than 12
P.M. on the date of application deadline. Appointment is necessary.

f. All required information must be correct and submitted at the time of application, or
the application will not be accepted.

g. Applications will not be accepted by mail. N S Y
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VIl. - Site Plan-must be a survey and shall include but not limited to the following:

¢ North poini « Lokes * Existing stiuctures (within and adjacent to project area)
* Setbacks ® Rivers * Proposed Structures

e Property lines « Wetllands s Lot Dimensions

* Road Right-Gt-Way e Straams e Septic System

= Facemanis * Ponde o Well

» ACcess

¢ Impervious Surface -~ lemized current & proposed with total parcentages (I in Shoreland) *

» Localion of significant trees ta be removed (I in Shareland}

* Mate how disturbed areas will be rastored {If in Shoretand}

= Landscape, screening and buffering (i applicable) topsoil and seeded
* Remove 291 sq. ft. of asphalt, replace 75 sq.ft. of asphalt

Building site shall be physically staked by the surveyor or the application will be
tabled.

VII. Attachments shall include but not limited to:

(¥ a. site Plan-survey {1 e. Floor plans and/or blue prints (For structures)
b. Full legal description f. Septic System Compliance Inspection

Xl c. Access approval [X g. Erosian control plan

[X d. Surveyor Certification h. Written Detail of Variance

IX. Fee: Must be paid at the time of application.

Variance 3 600 After-The-Fact meeting fees are doubled.
Filing Fee 5 45

Additional Fees:

Special Mesting: $1.200

After-The-Fact Penalty; 31.500 OR 10% of the improvement. whichever is greatar

X. Procedure:

The Board of Adjustment shall hold a public hearing on the proposed Varance al a regularly
scheduled Board of Adjustment meeting.

The Board of Adjustment has the authority to determine Variance approval or denial.

The Planning & Zoning Administrator shall notify the applicant andior landowner in wriling of the
Board of Adjusiment decision.

A zoning permil is required prior to starting construction: however zoning permits will not be
available the day of the Board of Adjustment meeting see attachment

Xl.  Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general
purposes and intent of the official controls and are consistent with the
comprehensive plan.

A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official control
will result in a practical difficulty.

Itis the responsibility of the applicant andfor landowner to prove evidence that a
practical difficulty exists.

A determination that a practical difficulty exists upon the consideration of the
following criteria;
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1. Describe how the Variance request is reasonable compared to the ordinance requirements
" being varied from. see section IV
The only possible location for a holding tank is on the street side of the house because of the
] location of the existing structure, related site improvements and the neighbors’ development.
Refer to the surveyor's drawing. A variance is needed in the set back distances to bring the needed
to bring the needed sanitary facilities to be in compliance.

2.  What are the unique circumstances of this property that prevent compliance with the
Zoning Ordinance that will result in a practical difficulty?
_see question one. 5

3. Describe how the unique circumstances causing the practical difficulty were created by
someone other than the applicantfandowner.

___See question one

4.  How will the request maintain the essential character of the locality?
The disturbed area will be seeded

B The sewer system will be in compliance.

5. Does the alleged practical difficulty involve more than econoric considerations?
Yes. We will lose sanitary service while plumbing modifications take place.

=~ B, 15 the request consistent with and supported by the statement of purposes, policies, goals
' and objectives in the Ordinance? )
| have read the County land use goals and policies. In my opinion am in compliance with the ordinance.

/7. Desciibe how the request is consistent with the Comprehensive Land Use Plan.
' I have read the County Comprehensive Land Use Plan. In my opinion | am in compliance with the
plan.

8.  Describe the properties current, and any proposed, onsite sewage treatment and water
capabilities.
The existing septic tank/drain field is not in compliance.
The proposed hoiding tank will be in compliance resufting in the improvement of the quality
of the ground water. -

=]

9. Explain why this request is the minimum variance amount to afford relief.
The proposed site is the only suitable site for the holding tank.

ud

ocT 14 206 ||
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- ~. Xll. Signatures:

I hereby certify with 5ny signature that all data contained herein as well as all supporting
data-are)trug and cgrrect fo the best of my knowledge.
Tol 12 20/~

Date

Applicant signature
'

/ heréby certify with/my signat%’re that all data contained herein as well as all supporting
/dat&)are 1.‘r?el and, jorrect to the best of my knowledge.

ok /%’} L A 12 oy

Land Owney signature Date
OFFICE USE ONLY
Date received __| B-NAS Present Zoning Classification @Z Feedlot within 500° 1000’ @
Meeting date \ \—1 o\ -5 Lake Classification JLO Erosion Control Plan @ N
60Day_ '2— - 1S Lake Q)MQJ WP Water courses Y @
USD TV
FEMA Panel # 2 0"14C088  Flood Zone Y-ouds; d Bluff vy (®
- dZ/ Surveyor Certificate VEf Ordinance W) Septic @l DESIGN W M C
,)ZJ' Site Plan -survey — T Access approval AFee $_ o Yl Q. ATF/SPEC MTG
A Full legal T Blue Prints O Other

L,E/Application complete [ Written Detail of Var

erdle < Mo =Y =5 15202

Planning & Zoning Department Signature Date

04-15-13

OCT 14 2015 |
4 By
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ATTACHMENTS to the request for a zoning variance.

Page 1. A copy of a cover letter dated Sept. 24, 2015 was sent Steve Biehn, and two other Town Board
members describing the request of variance and why it is needed.

Page 2 VII. The required survey has been completed and sent to you electronically by Rory Jensen, a
registered land surveyor. It was accepted August 18. A stamped copy is included. The drawing
shows the location of the proposed holding tank and other required information. Subsequently,
The P & Z staff requested additional information. The document has been amended by the
surveyor and resubmit to you and includes the area of asphalt removed and the distance the
proposed tank is from the Ordinary High Water (OHW).

Everything noted on the checklist is shown on the drawing except a reference to our potable
water supply. Our water source is part of a cluster well located off site about 200 feet to the east
on Parcel number 13.800.0100 and connected to our property by a distribution pipe.

VIl ltem ¢, The county is hereby granted a free access to the construction site.

Item g. Once the variance has been granted, | will be soliciting bids from more than one
contractor. Contractors are very busy at this time of year and | expect there will be delays
in getting quotations.

The request for bids outlines the work required to fumish and install a holding tank and
related work. The Proposal form requires the contractor to submit an erosion control plan.
The contractor is the responsible party to furnish the Erosion Control Plan,
A copy of the successful constructor’s erosion control plan will be submitted to the county
with the request for the zoning permit.
Item h. See Item IV.

IX. Fees: | assume the fee for the Zoning Permit (construction fee?) is an additional cost.

X. Procedure See comments concerning the Zoning Permit noted above.

Respectfully Submitted.
Pell Johnson My email address is: pelljo@centurylink.net
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Mettler, Michelle

From: Bob Kaveney [bob@rohlfings.com]
Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2015 12:04 PM
To: Mettler, Michelle

Subject: Pell Johnson

Michelle,

The Washington Township Board on Octaber 12, 2015 approved of Pell Johnson’s plan for a holding tank.

Bob Kavenay
Supervisor
Washington Township

B % This email has been checked for viruses by Avast antivirus software.
g www.avast.com
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Le Sueur County

Surveyor (‘ertzﬁcatzon
. Applicant:

Elgme DQJM < JHE RESA \_)uHJUJc)
II.  Property Owner (s), if different from above:

Name

Property Address

City State Zip

. Parcel Information:

Parcel Number __ [ 3. §ov. 007 C

IV. Quantities and Submittal Formats:
a. One reproducible 8.5" x 11" copy of the request and all other supporting documents.
b. Ifin color, an aerial, or larger than 8.5" x 11" in size, 10 copies must be submitted.
c. Electronic version of any supporting documents, if available.
d. Additional copies may be requested as deemed necessary by the Planning & Zoning

Department.
e.  All required information must be correct and submitted at the time of application, or the

applieation will not be accepted.

V. Site Plan-must be a survey:

BUIILDING SITE SHALL BE PHYSICALLY STAKED BY THE SURVEYOR

OR THE APPLICATION WILL BE TABLED.
Site plan shall include but not limited to;

« North point ® |akes o existing structures (within and adjacent to project area)
e sethacks e rivers ¢ proposed structures

e property lines e wetlands, ponds e lot dimensions

e road right-of-way e streams » septic system

e easements * well ® access

e current & proposed impervious surface-ltemized with percentages (ifin shoreland)
» |landscape, screening and buffering (if applicable)

e location of significant trees to be remaoved (if applicable)

e note how disturbed areas will be restored (if applicabie)

VI. The proposed improvements have been physically staked onsite then surveyed on _7 /
to reflect an accurate account of current and proposed conditions of the property identifi ed above.

Vil. Signatures:

I hereby cen‘rfy with my signature that all data contained herein as well as all supporting data are true and

corr;ct/@; e best of my knowledge.
b ?/ ,7/ 8] {9787
Surveyor's 5‘,( rfat*fy Date¢ ' Lic #
OFFICE USE ONLY
Tores VOPN
Date received Planning & Zoning Authority signature
10-01-11 E@&‘EEWE S
A o .
P17 205
My ® 1
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WATER ELEVATION:

AUGUST 23, 2012 = 1016.7
OHW = 10185
LAKE
JEFFERSON

WATER'S EDGE

P LAt FY At 72N PN P
P /,J/II [ ] VAN A VA R B A
¥ r 1 L. L~/ ¥ r NS NS LS

/ \
\ ] = &
RETAINING /-
™~ WALL g
\
\
g
\
IRON IS 4.6" OFF
LEGEND s s OF PROPERTY LINE
(o] 3/4” IRON PIPE MONUMENT SET " ./
MARKED BY REG. NO. 19789
[ MONUMENT FOUND

Horizontal Datum: Le Sueur County Coordinate System
NAD83, 1996 Adjustment

©Bolton & Menk, Inc. 2012, All Rights Reserved

PID 13.800.0070

TOTAL LOT AREA

8585 SQ FT
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACES
HOUSE 1596 SQ FT
SHED 93 sQ FT
BITUMINOUS SURFAGE 604 SQ FT
CONCRETE SURFACE 1 168 SQ FT
CONCRETE SURFACE 2 21 SQ FT
CONCRETE SURFACE 3 80 SQ FT
DECK W/ STEPS 276 SQ FT
CONCRETE STEPS 59 sSQ FT
WOOD STEPS 11 SQ FT
/0 TOTAL 2908 SQ FT
REMOVAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
/ BITUMINOUS SURFACE 291 sQ FT

Hesm o

" SEP 30 2015
A

SAINT
DESCRIPTION OF RECORD

(33.9%)

BYm et e e

OWNER

PELL E. &
THERESA JOHNSON
709 9TH ST N.

SITE _ADDRESS

PETER, MN 56082

LOT 7, WILDWOOD SUBDIVISION

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that this survey was prepared by me or
under my direct supervision and that | am a duly licensed
land surveyor under the laws of the State of Minnesota.

. - ;: @%/Q\OW/\/ 9/16/2015

Rory Jenser\(/ (:|/ Date
9789

License Number

SCALE IN FEET

28002 MAPLE LANE
MADISON LAKE, MN 56063

VARIANCE SURVEY
LE SUEUR COUNTY, MINNESOTA

LOT 7, WILDWOOD

BOLTON & MENEK, INC.
Consulting Engineers & Surveyors
1960 PREMIER DRIVE, MANKATO, MN 56001 (507) 625-4171

MANKATO, FAIRMONT, SLEEPY EYE, BURNSVILLE, WILLMAR, CHASKA, RAMSEY,
MAPLEWOOD, BAXTER, ROCHESTER, MINNESOTA & AMES, SPENCER, IOWA

FOR: PELL JOHNSON

SUBDIVISION

E\PRIVAM33105484\C3D\105484BD2.DWG 09—-16—2015 1:42p.m. SDB105484H

JOB NUMBER: M33.105484

FIELD BOOK: S0E PG 69 DRAWN BY: KRJ

Le Sueur County

Regular Session - 11/19/2015
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Le Sueur County, MN
Thursday, November 19, 2015
Regular Session

Item 2

Lemcke Packet

Staff Contact: Kathy Brockway or Michelle Mettler
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VARIANCE STAFF REPORT

GENERAL INFORMATION L S L

APPLICANT/OWNER:

911 ADDRESS:

GLEN LEMCKE

26033 Island Rd, Cleveland MN 356017

VARIANCE REQUEST: To allow the applicant to construct a septic system drainfield 5 feet from the east property
line and 10 feet from the dwelling.
VARIANCE NUMBER: 15267
PARCEL NUMBER: 01.700.0090
: ' SITE INFORMATION
LOCATION: Lot 9, Kluntz Lakewood Knoll, Section 1, Cleveland Township.
ZONING & PURPOSE: Recreational Residential

The intent of the Recreational Residential (RR) District is to preserve areas, which have natural characteristics suitable for both
passive and active recreational usage. Also, it is the intent of this district to manage areas suitable for residential development of
varying types, including permanent and seasonal housing. Some non-residential uses with minimal impacts on residential uses are
allowed if properly managed under conditional use procedures.

GENERAL SITE
DESCRIPTION:

ACCESS:

LAKE:

RFPE:

Shoreland, Residential

Existing off Island Road

Recreational Development “RD” lake, Lake Jefferson.

Regulatory Flood Protection Elevation: 1022.86 Lowest floor must meet RFPE.

ATTACHMENTS I

Application, Written Detail of Request, Survey, Surveyor Certification, Aerial photo, Findings of Fact,

STAFF FINDINGS |

Staff findings per Le Sueur County Ordinance, the following findings have been developed for this request:

1. Variance: Request: Required: Ordinance:
a. Structure to septic drainfield: 10 feet 20 feet Section 17
b. Septic Drainfield to E. Property Line: 5 feet 10 feet Section 17
2. Refer to DNR Guidance Letters:
a. The Role of the Variances in Shoreland Management Ordinances pg. 9
b. Bluffs and Steep Slopes : pe 11
Page 1 of 2
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¢. Limiting Impervious Surface pg. 15
d. Non-conforming Lots of Record in Shoreland Areas pg- 19

e. Structure Setback Requirements pe. 21
3. Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official controls and
are consistent with the comprehensive plan.
4, A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official controls will result in a practical difficulty.
5. It is the responsibility of the applicant and/or landowner to prove evidence that a practical difficulty exists.

6. A determination that a practical difficulty exists upon the consideration of the findings of fact.

[ - CONSIDERATIONS

1. The following shall be considered at the hearing:
a.  There are special circumstances or conditions affecting the land, structures or use referred to in the Variance.

b. The granting of the application will not be a detriment to the public health, safety, and general welfare or injurious to
property or improvements in the area adjacent to the property of the applicant/landowner.

c. Consider sewage treatment and water supply capabilitics or constraints of the lot and shall deny the variance if adequate
facilities cannot be provided.

CONDITIONS |

1. Ingranting any Variance, the Board of Adjustment may designate such conditions in connection that will secure
substantially the objectives of the Ordinance, regulation or provision to which the application is granted.

2. Conditions must be directly related to and bear a rough proportionally to the impact created by the Variance.
3. If approved, construction must be completed prior to the Variance expiration, Section 22; Subdivision 7.
4.  If approved, a zoning permit must be purchased prior to starting construction, Section 26.

5. Extension must be requested 30 days prior to Variance expiration, Section 22, Subdivision 7,

Page 2 of 2
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VARIANCE
FINDINGS OF FACT

Name of Applicant; GLEN LEMCKE ' Variance # 15267

Variance Request; TO ALLOW THE APPLICANT TO CONSTRUCT A SEPTIC SYSTEM DRAINFIELD 5' TO THE EASE
PROPERTY LINE AND 10' TO THE DWELLING.

A. No Variance may be granted that would allow any use that is prohibited in the Zoning District in which the
subject property is located.

B. Facts supporting the answer to each question must be documented below, and are hereby certified to be
the Findings of Fact of the Board of Adjustment.

€. A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official control will result in a practical
difficulty.

D. ltis the responsibility of the applicant / landowner to prove evidence that a practical difficulty exists.

E. A determination that a practical difficulty exists upon the bonsideration of the following criteria.

Y N 1. Does the property owner propose to use the property in reasonable manner?
Ju JW JD CH FC

Explain : I:I D D D D

ls the alleged practical difficulty unique to the property?

-~
=
N

JM4 Jw JD CH FGC

Explain I_I D D D D

Y N 3. Were the circumstances causing the practical difficulty created by someone other
than the applicant / landowner? JM JW JD CH FC

Explain l—:l D D D D

Y N 4 Wil the issuance of the Variance maintain the essential character of the locality?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain lj D D D D

Y N 5. Does the alleged practical difficulty involve more than economic considerations?

JW JW JD CH FC

Explain l_—l D D D D

F. Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official controls.

Y N 6 s the Variance consistent with and supported by the statement of purposes, policies, goal and objectives in
the Ordinance?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I_l D D D D

Y N 7. Isthe Variance consistent with.the Comprehensive Plan?

JU JW JD CH FC

Explain ‘ r-l D D D D

G. [IF ALL THE ANSWERS ARE " YES", THE CRITERIA FOR GRANTING THE VARIANCE HAVE BEEN Mlil

( ) APPROVED { } DENIED
CONDITIONS:
Applicant response to conditions: Agree{ ) Disagree{ )
Reasons:
Board of Adjustment Chairman Date

Le Sueur County Regular Session - 11/19/2015 Page 23/43



Le Sueur County

Variance Application

" Nome e 1 Charlen, Leme e

Mailing Address _2603%% [siand K4

city_Cleveland ~ State_MM Zip 26017
Phone # 50%7- 7404 ~20L "1 Phone #_407- 16 b-0%h =
II. Land Owner (s), if different from above:
Name S
Property Address
City State Zip
Phone # Phone #
lll.  Parcel Information:
Parcel Number _O/= 700 -0090 Parcel Acreage
Legal Description-Full legal description must be attached (not from tax
statement)

V. V R t:
AFlance Reques Drain Q\L‘:L s’ 'ﬁV‘OM DYDPGVL\L!H‘\.:

ana /n’f.ﬁom Mo s e,

V." Township Notification: Township must be notified of proposed request prior to

application.
C/EVak{h éL Township notified on ___ /2 ock. 15~
(Township Name) (Date)

Board Member jo regarding the proposed request.

(Name)

Vl. Quantities and Submittal Formats:
a. One (1) reproducible 8.5" x 11" copy of the request and all other supporting documents.

b. Ten (10) copies must be submitted, if in color, an aerial, or larger than 8.5" x 11" in
size,

c. Electronic version of any supporting documents if available.
d. Additional copies may be requested as deemed necessary by the Department.

e. Application must be made in person by the applicant and/or landowner no later than 12
P.M. on the date of application deadline. Appointment is necessary.

f.  All required information must be correct and submitted at the time of application, or
the application will not be accepted.

g. Applications will not be accepted by mail. N CFIVE 3 )

" 0CT 20 2015 | |
1 ' i Lj;"l
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VIl. Site Plan-must be a survey and shall include but not limited to the following:

e North point o Lakes e Existing struictures (within and adjacent to profect area)
» Setbacks _ » Rivers e Proposed Structures
o Property lines o Wetlands » Lot Dimensions
» Road Right-Of-Way ¢ Streams » Septic System
! s Easemants « Ponds . Well .
* Access '

e Impervious Surface — ltemized currant & proposed. w1th total percentages {If in Shorelano)
o Location of significant trees to be removed -(if in Shoreland)

o Note how disturbed areas will be restored {if in Shoreland)

o Landscape, screening and blffering (if applicable}

Building site shall be physmally staked by the surveyor or the application will be
tahled.

VIIi. Attachments shall include but not limited to:

Era. Site Piaﬁ-survey {=e. Floor plans and/or blue prints (qu._struqtures)w__.
@ b. Full legal description C1f. Septic Syéterri Cérﬁeliénceﬁnspecﬁon + Desighe
~Fe. Access approval -} g. Erosion control plan

El d. Surveyor Certlflcatlon Ij h. ertten Detall of Varlance

IX. Fee Must be paid at the tlme of application

<Var|ance: % 800 Aﬂer—The-Fact meetmg fees are doubled.
Filing Fes: $ 48

Additional Fees:

Special Meeting: , $1,200
, After-The-Fact Penalty: $1,500 OR 10% of the lmprovement whichever is greater.’

X. Procedure:

-The Board of Adjustment shall hold a public hearing on the proposed Variance at a regularly
scheduled Board of Adjustment meeting.

The Board of Adjustment has the authority to determine Variance approval or denial.

The Planning & Zoning Administrator shall notify the applicant and/or landowner in writing of the
Board of Adjustment decision.

A zoning permit is required prior to starfing construction; however zoning permits will not be
available the day of the Board of Adjustment meeting.

Xl. Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the genei‘al
purposes and intent of the official controls and are consistent with the
comprehensive plan.

A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official control
will resuit in a practical difficulty. '

It is the responsibiiity of the applicant and/or landowner to prove evidence thata
practical difficulty exists.

A determination that a practlcal difficulty exlsts upon the consideration he-h? r
following criteria: L _ o L] el B
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1. Describe how the Variance request is reasonable compared to the ordinance requirements

being varied from. 72 ’Z 7 ;
ey, (S Mo Sonsh \.@w;g,&sc.
Sroin Crald. -

2. What are the unique circumstances of this property that prevent compliance with the

Zonlng rdinance that will result in a prac cal dIfflCl.l p
S 5-"5\(“0/1—066-(_ JDY\ oia ]LACLS
be. Localed,

3. Describe how the unique circumstances causing the practical difficulty were created by
someone other than the fplicantl!andown

e
(eve pwSe cmc5 wel/ caveadea,l@J G d
7Bc Slope 03 fhe Land

4. How will the request maintain the essential character of the locality?

or _a heHer Dean {:;eld

5. Does the alleged practical difficulty involve more than economic considerations?

Ves hecowSe & the sprzmll
@riocuny o€ Space nNeeded

6. Is the request consistent with and supported by the statement of pureoses, policies, goals

and objectives in the Ordinance? )[tm
yes fov bhe Sef%fu Sysk

7. Describe how the request is consistent with the Comprehensive Land Use Plan.

745 Hhe Tocovion of Fhe dvain ‘f—‘m\k

8. Describe the properties current, and any proposed, onsite sewage treatment and water
capabilities. & " .
76 Ar\?fwja Jnto Comp&n%#a{- IS

Winy T reeda Uawpc

9.  Explain why this request is the minimum variance amountto afford relief.

b UonH- hat -G v o2/ _an themu

else -l-leu—J— B2 The Dvhin F.l 2 \I
3 3 ifl£”1/!).)g§
i K/
Le Sueur County Regular Session - 11/19/2015
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XIl. Slgnatures.

I hereby cemfy w;th my s;gnature that aH data contamed herem as.well as aff supporting
data are true and corregt to the best of my knowledge.

- (90t 1S5

Date

‘Applicant signature

| hereby ;:értizj/ with fny sfgnatufre that all data cdntafned hérein_ as well as all supporting
data are true and correct fo the best of my knowledge. :

L.and Owner signature ' * Date
QFFICE USE ONLY
Date received !0‘%‘\5- Present Zoning Classification ﬁ’{iﬁ” Feed!at within 500’ 4000°] N
| Meeting date_11 — - . Lake Qlééé:iﬂce;tioh . - ‘E:LD - Erosion Gontrol Pla@ N
60 Day {{-—-Q-—t 5 Lake MW’S@’V ‘ Wa’gercourses Yr @
FEMA Panel # 2 1014C0ZW0 . Flood Zone A= QJSW Bluff
‘/'E(Su'rveyorCertiﬁcate o vﬁ)rdlnance o _I:l‘Septic_ __ CHIDESIGN.
/!ZI’ Site Plan -survey | ~J Aicess approval o ."EI Fee $.‘ LQL[Q ATF [ SPEC MTG
L,EZ/Fuil legal ~B-Biuz Prints 8 Other
O Application qomplete '/D/Written Detail of Var

Mo W o= 2048 152067

Planning & Zonlng Depariment Signature Date Permmit #

04-15-13

{
f
i
1 |
- ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
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A Need Thig Vorvance \OOV e remsen #%
Qeﬂ\/vw:\-ov S&\A{L 'L »Lﬁf_é)bslp/d,oc ﬁe'}” \uvh

e . ¢ <
D rain Lield and T aqre< becanse og;Lk S

Liel 1a avallable on thcpropertd

A ’ ; ",S
¢ Aawés %&w&-a-e, 1S 19 A d Pw(’*‘—f‘lﬂ/h«b

‘L"\ 1[}1&5-2.- CO’Y\A }l—;or\ T re~
W

Tha h o uvs 2

1 g 10

é a. L)C\..VM"U‘Q-—'.

5-"/

1T N P ” ': {
OCT 20 2015 § |
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Le Sueur County

Surveyor Certification
L Applicant:

]
Nanie  Josn VghsBve.

Il.  Land Owner (s), if different from above:
Name _ Gtemn  Lemcus
Property Address __ 26033 [S¢aus 1pe
City Cevicnvp State _rmv Zip_Séoll

. Parcel Information:
Parcel Number ol. 700, 0 0690

V. Quantities and Submittal Formats:

a. One (1) reproducible 8.5 x 11" copy of the request and all other supporting documents.

b. Ten (10) copies must be submitted, if in color, an gerial, or larger than 8.5" x 11" in size,

c. Electronic version of any supporting documents if available.
d. Additional copies may be requasted as deemed necessary by the Department.

e. Application must be made in person by the applicant andor owner no later than 12 P.M. on the date of
application deadline. Appointment is necessary.

f  All required information must be correct and submitted at the time of application, or the application will
not be accepted.

g. Applications will not be accepted by mail.

V.,  Site Plan-must be a survey and shall include but limited to the following:

e North point e Lakes s Existing structures (within and adjacent to project area)
» Setbacks e Rivers s Proposed Structures

e Property lines s Wetlands e Lot Dimensions

¢ Road Right-Of-Way o Sireams e Septic System

s Easements s Ponds e Well

® Access

= Impervious Surface - ltemized current & proposed with total percentages  (If in Shoreland)
e Location of significant trees to be removed (If in Shoreland)

e Note how disturbed areas will be restored (If in Shoreland)

o Landscape, screening and buffering (If applicable)

Building site shall be physically staked by the surveyor or the application will be tabled.

VI. The proposed improvements have been physically staked onsite then surveyed on (¢ 13- Zors
to reflect an accurate account of current and proposed conditions of the property identified above.

VIl. Signatures:

| hereby certify with my signature that all data contained herein as well as all supporting data are
true and correct tp the best of my knowledge.

/% T4 17 /P15 20ls Y820

glr@eyor’s signature Date Lic #

. T OFFIGE USE ONLY:
5 44 P b 000 :i M s

Planning & Zoning Depanment§ignature

Da?;e Received i
R 1
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Le Sueur County, MN
Thursday, November 19, 2015
Regular Session

Item 3

Mostaghini Packet

Staff Contact: Kathy Brockway or Michelle Mettler
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VARIANCE STAFF REPORT

GENERAL INFORMATION
APPLICANT/OWNER: ESMAIL & BARBARA MOSTAGHIMI
911 ADDRESS: 50411 MORTENSEN LANE, WATERVILLE MN 56096
VARIANCE REQUEST: To allow the applicant to install a septic tank 3 feet from the dwelling, 9 feet from the
property line, and 45 feet from the Ordinary High Water Level (OHWL).

VARIANCE NUMBER: 15268
PARCEL NUMBER: . 14.1_40.0100

' SITE INFORMATION
LOCATION: Lot 11, Auditor’s Subdivision and part of Government Lot 3, Section 28, Waterville Township.
ZONING & PURPOSE: Recreational Residential

The intent of the Recreational Residential (RR) District is to preserve areas, which have natural characteristics suitable for both
passive and active recreational usage. Also, it is the intent of this district to manage areas suitable for residential development of
varying types, including permanent and seasonal housing. Some non-residential uses with minimal impacts on residential uses are
allowed if properly managed under conditional use procedures.

GENERAL SITE

DESCRIPTION: Shoreland, Residential
ACCESS: Existing access off Mortensen Lane
LAKE: Recreational Development “RD” lake, Lake Tetonka.
RFPE: Regulatory Flood Protection Elevation: 1006.08 Lowest floor must meet RFPE.
| ATTACHMENTS ' ]

Application, Survey, Surveyor Certification, Aerial photo, Findings of Fact,

L , STAFF FINDINGS ' - B

Staff findings per Le Sueur County Ordinance, the following findings have been developed for this request:

1. Variance: Request: Required: Ordinance:
a. Septic Tank to Structure: 3 feet 10 feet Section 17
b. Septic Tank to OHWL: 45 feet 75 feet Section 17
¢. Septic Tank to Property Line: 9 feet 10 feet Section 17

2. Refer to DNR Guidance Letters:

a. The Role of the Variances in Shoreland Management Ordinances pe. ©
b. Biuffs and Steep Slopes pg. 11
Page 1 of 2
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¢. Limiting Impervious Surface pg. 15
d. Non-conforming Lots of Record in Shoreland Areas pg. 19

e. Structure Setback Requirements pg. 2!
3. Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official controls and
are consistent with the comprehensive plan.
4. A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official controls will result in a practical difficulty.
5. It is the responsibility of the applicant and/or landowner to prove evidence that a practical difficulty exists.

6. A determination that a praectical difficulty exists upon the consideration of the findings of fact.

CONSIDERATIONS

1.  The following shall be considered at the hearing:
a. There are special circumstances or conditions affecting the land, structures or use referred to in the Variance.

b. The granting of the application will not be a detriment to the public health, safety, and general welfare or injurious to
property or improvements in the area adjacent to the property of the applicant/landowner.

¢. Consider sewage treatment and water supply capabilities or constraints of the lot and shall deny the variance if adequate
facilities cannot be provided,

CONDITIONS |

1. Ingranting any Variance, the Board of Adjustment may designate such conditions in connection that will secure
substantially the objectives of the Ordinance, regulation or provision to which the application is granted.

2. Conditions must be directly related to and bear a rough proportionally to the impact created by the Variance.

3. Ifapproved, construction must be completed prior to the Variance expiration, Section 22; Subdivision 7.

4, If approved, a zoning permit must be purchased prior to starting construction, Section 26.

5.  Extension must be requested 30 days prior to Variance expiration, Section 22; Subdivision 7.

Page 2 of 2
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" VARIANGCE
FINDINGS OF FACT

Name of Applicant: ESMAIL & BARBARA MOSTAGHIMI Variance # 15268

Variance Request; To allow the applicant to install a new septic tanks 3' from the dwelling, 45 ft from the Ordinary High
Water Level{(OHWL) and9¥ ft to the property line

A.  No Variance may be granted that would allow any use that is prohibited in the Zoning District in which the
subject property is located.

B. Facts supporting the answer to each question must be documented below, and are hereby certified to be
the Findings of Fact of the Board of Adjustment.

C. A Variance may be granted only where the strict enforcement of the official control will result in a practical
difficulty.

D. Itis the responsibility of the applicant / landowner to prove evidence that a practical difficulty exists.

E. A determination that a practical difficulty exists upon the consideration of the following criteria.

Y N 1. Does the property owner propose to use the property in reasonable manner?
JM JW JD CH FC

Explain |_| D D D D

Y N 2 |sthe alleged practical difficulty unique to the property?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I_I D D D D

Y N 3. Were the circumstances causing the practical difficulty created by someone other
than the applicant f landowner? JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I—I D D D D

Y N 4 Willthe issuance of the Variance maintain the essential character of the locality?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain |_1 D D D D

Y N 5 Does the alleged practical difficulty involve more than economic considerations?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I_I D D D D

F. Variances shall only be permitted when they are in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the official controls.

Y N 8 Isthe Variance consistent with and supparted by the statement of purposes, policies, goal and objectives in
the Ordinance?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain r—| D D D D

Y N 7. Isthe Variance consistent with the Comprehensive Plan?

JM JW JD CH FC

Explain I_I D D D D

G. [IF ALL THE ANSWERS ARE " YES", THE CRITERIA FOR GRANTING THE VARIANCE HAVE BEEN MET.|

{ ) APPROVED (__) DENIED

CONDITIONS: o

Applicant response to conditions: Agree( } Disagree [ )
Reasons:

Board of Adjustm_eFf-'Chairmanw o
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Le Sueur County 72,
Variance Application \ 2, -

.  Applicant: _ 3 .- N Vv
Name _E 5$1¢ f\'XOS'E'C\.G.heﬂs  HI
Mailing Address _113 S Por Llan? N\ &
City _ LeSyeur State _MA/ Zip 505058 ;
Phone# 507 35i- LYY Phone #

Il.  Land Owner (s), if different from above:

Name

Property Address _SOHil  MoacTesen  Long

City Wwinteruilie — State _ /MA/ Zip 840 44
Phone # Phone #

lll. Parcel Information:

Parcel Number 14, H20./on Parcel Acreage '
Legal Description-Full legal description must be attached (not from tax
statement) ‘

IV. " Variance Request:, E T

~—
3

1L 3 i B s
. Setinock fom  la® . tanks 75 =
2. et Ond Srom house 7o Fank A /0 Y
L Sei'Gork From Dron Lne. 5 Fraie () Cdt : CS'U.YUC"‘

V. Township Notification: Township must be notified of proposed request prior to

application.
-',_"; i <1 0 N R o
Nalerylile Township notified on \-30 o
(Township Name) (Date)
T b .
Board Member \J\){)\;f LT RMYAY (,3‘ regarding the proposed request.
“(Name) A

VI. Quantities and Submittal Formats:
a. One (1) reproducible 8.5" x 11" copy of the request and all other supporting documents.

b. Ten (10) copies must be submitted, if in color, an aerial, or larger than 8.5" x 11" in
m!

i ¢. Electronic version of any supporting documents if available.
d. Additional copies may be requested as deemed necessary by the Department.

e. Application must be made in person by the applicant and/or landowner no later than 12
P.M. on the date of application deadline. Appointment is necessary.

f.  All required information must be correct and submitted at the time of application, or
the application will not be accepted.

g. Applications will not be accepted by h1ail.

Le Sueur County Regular Session - 11/19/2015 Page 36 /43



XIl. Signatures:

ata aye truelandycorrect to the best of my knowledge.

!U'-u{ el C)T- 30 - IE)

Applicant signature ¥ Date

@y certify with my signature that all data contained herein as well as all supporting

I hereby certify with my signature that all data contained herein as well as all supporting
data are true apé-¢orrect to the-best of my knowledge.

b Ll o o-20mis

Land Owner signature Date

QFFICE USE ONLY
Date received D ; Present Zoning ClassiﬂcatioM Feedlot within §00° 1000’ @
Meeting date'_{_ ' | Lake Classification @ Erosion Control Plan Y . @
60 Day '(9' Lake /@%t)ﬂkq Water courses Y N
FEMA Panel #M!ood Zone%}ll—gllt&l I AQ Biuff Y N

,l}ﬁveyor Certificate O Ordinance —T0 Septic SIGN
/Erﬁe Plan -survey [ Access approval [0 Fee § & ﬁé ATF | SPEC MTG

LFFull legal O Blue Prints [ Other
/l;%:ation complete O Written Detail of Var
"Planfing & Zoning Department Fignature Dat Permit #
04-15-13
&
. UL 06 2005
;.:-P:f;‘
4
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Surveyor Certification

Le Sueur County

Applicant:
Name \Jo N UEEO EvEn

Land Owner (s), if different from above:
Name EssiE mosTAéH{n-u
Property Address _ S04 (({ MIRTENSEN LARE

City __WWATERVICCE State __ Wy Zip _S¢o%¢
ll.  Parcel Information:
Parcel Number 14, 420,0/00
IV. Quantities and Submittal Formats:
a. One (1) reproducible 8.5" x 11" copy of the request and &ll other supporting documents.
b. Ten (10) copies must be submitted, if in color, an aerial, or larger than 8.5" x 11" in size,
c. Electronic version of any supporting documents if available.
d. Additional copies may be requested as deemed necessary by the Department.
e. Application must be made in person by the applicant and/or owner no later than 12 P.M. on the date of
application deadline. Appointment is necessary.
f. Al required information must be correct and submitted at the fime of application, or the application will
not be accepted.
g. Applications will not be accepted by mail.
V. Site Plan-must be a survey and shall include but limited to the following:
e North point o Lakes e Existing structures (within and adjacent to project area)
e Setbacks e Rivers e Proposed Structures
e Property lines e Wetlands e Lot Dimensions
e Road Right-Of-Way o Streams e Septic System
e Easements e Ponds e Well
e Access
e Impervious Surface -- Itemized current & proposed with total percentages (If in Shoreland)
e Location of significant trees to be removed (If in Shoreland)
e Note how disturbed areas will be restored (If in Shoreland)
e Landscape, screening and buffering (If applicable)
Building site shall be physically staked by the surveyor or the application will be tabled.
VI.  The proposed improvements have been physically staked onsite then surveyed on o ‘;’-Zé‘&:/_‘f’
to reflect an accurate account of current and proposed conditions of the property identified above.
VIl. Signatures:
| hereby certify with my signature that all data contained herein as well as all supporting data are
true and correc/t,to the best of my knowledge.
Stz 09-29-2o/s~ /926
ﬁﬁweyer’s signature Date Lic #
OFFICE USE ONLY
%]:%[ ": 4 H
? /Da te Recelved }i i1 Planning & Zoning Department Signature
;%}41&5 29 285 Ly ]
‘i b7
BY:.
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EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION
DOC. NO. 396864

LOT NUMBERED 11 OF AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION OF A PART

OF GOVERNMENT LOTS NUMBERED 3 AND 4 OF SECTION

NUMBERED 28, IN TOWNSHIP NUMBERED 108 NORTH, ﬂ
RANGE 23 WEST ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF ON

CONVEYED HEREBY SHALL BE USED FCR NO OTHER
PURPOSE THAN FOR THE PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES
ONLY WHICH COVENANT SHALL CONTINUE AND RUN WITH
THE LAND.

ALSO
COMMENCING AT THE SQUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT

NUMBERED 11 AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF
GOVERNMENT LOTS 3 AND 4 IN SECTION NUMBERED 28,
TOWNSHIP NUMBERED 109 NORTH, RANGE NUMBERED 23
WEST PER THE RECORDED PLAT OF SUCH SUBDIVISION,
THENCE RUNNING SOUTH 35 FEET AS A CONTINUATION OF

]
1l
ELIL

?’;

Qjmo.m =5
mg _.Q@rrr..& .
Point of Beginning

SW Corner —--~
Lot 11

® - .. INDICATES FOUND
IRON MONUMENT

i
N
WER/A YR

Yy

O oo INDICATES 1/2” DIA. 18"
LONG SOLID IRON MONUMENT
SET WITH PLASTIC CAP

L
1

15.00 /\ _—_3 SE— ——
i}

Area Computation
Total Property Area 8669 SqFT

. (25% Impervious Coverage Allowed) Building Setback
Existing “38265 Surface mm_._..ﬁoi Setback
House: 861 mw__.Jﬁ 100" Rear from OHWL
B Il H . 514 SqFt
@ oat & e oSm. ; . Note Building setback are not
Deck: 408 Sqft
mapped because current lot

Concrete Surface: 662 Sqft
Gravel Drive: 586 Saft
Total Impervious: 3031 SqFt

3031 / 8669 = 35% Coverage

is Nonconforming (front and
rear setback overlap each

other.)

o —
A R

A N T a v
S Oy O e TS

e RN

THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 11, THENCE EASTERLY % S HE
PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT NUMBERED 11 Oy NS
A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY TO THE [~ 1SS, © ] e
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 11 AND THENCE N S HT i
WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 11 TO S0 = TF it
PLACE OF BEGINNING, LE SUEUR COUNTY, MINNESOTA. \ - - mm Mﬂ__
oriy N B &
LEGEND A S S

FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY 5
RECORDER IN LE SUEUR COUNTY, MINNESOTA, IN BOOK B \ Cry 7
OF PLATS PAGE 45, TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF . AW S¥a HE 85y
INGRESS AND EGRESS ON A CARTWAY OVER AND ACROSS s o B B 85 5] i
GOVERNMENT LOTS 3 AND 4 FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED fw\ <o BEECEET H /5
TRACT, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY TO COUNTY ROAD “L" L f . - HEEEE =i
AND SUBJECT TO THE USE OF THE GATE AT THE . \ & A, nmnunmmnmu-m_ sEsvatea
ENTRANCE OF SAID HIGHWAY AND THAT THE LAND < 7o Ealask; AsoRZSRIN ' ¢ ©
e~ . AN e Iﬂll:ll.lllldr
. Wa .

v/ &
B
% m_ Oo.w

‘oaa_mno in
/ o
p 9 ] <+

proposed septic
ﬂ tank || dosing- -

[l
: AT s .
S
lnllﬂmﬂﬂlulll!l-

MARKED PRAIRIE, LS 41820 | (S .
B H o3 _ﬂ.mmvrn e T T
§ - SEPTIC CORNER FLAG PLACED BY o € [Hy PUTP /7 \andscaping
JADD SEPPMANN & SONS —_ ol B (BN [E ——
—_— Yy - Ao By
' Non—SEPIE Setprmd /
- nforr-clba
/* 7 S / 9..35@ ....n.%w\\ Found IP
30 0 30 = Nyge 0.40 West lot fine
/ 28’ = ¥ 5586 North ot
e — e 99,15 26 W 0 Rorf o comer
§ \N\ o ,.ﬂ>m8§n .mu-f.w (mes O
SCALE IN FEET e mérw. er regiment 60 {ggqs 5!
Bl fos
A m..m.\Q\m.\w\\W "/ b\“ m \V m
\Sm...\

Note:

Proposed Septic Holding Tank will
be restored to design standards
or close to what currently exist.
Septic design will be installed by
Jadd Seppmann & Sons.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
SURVEY, PLAN OR REPORT WAS
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY

ESMAIL 8 BARB MOSTAGHIM DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT |

AM A DULY LICENSED LAND

50411 Mortensen Lane, Waterville, MN 56096 A P REER “THE, LAWS OF
Lot 11, Auditor's Subdivision & 35 S. parcel, of

Cov't Lot 3 & 4. Sec. 28—109-23, Le Sueur Co. |[THE ST q_m o@ z__.ﬂz mmmﬁ.
Record Deed Doc. No. 396864 © € %
FIELD BOOK: PLS  DRAFTER: JDV £ L

CRD FILE: 1432 Mostaghimi  JOB No: 15—1432 o&@ 09-29-2015
m__m.,_\zomﬁmm. Le Sueur Co., NW/4 Sec. 28-109-23| |~ENSE NO. 41820

1432 Mostaghimi Survey.dwg Sep-29-2015 - 1:26 pm

1047 East Main Street
Mankato, MN 56001

jveroeven@charter.net
(507) 469-5997

PrairieLandSurveying.com

sConstruction

Subdivisions

sALTA
«Topographic
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Le Sueur County, MN
Thursday, November 19, 2015
Regular Session

Item 1

September 17, 2015 APPROVED Minutes

Staff Contact: Kathy Brockway or Michelle Mettler
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LE SUEUR COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
88 SOUTH PARK AVE.
LE CENTER, MINNESOTA 56057

September 17, 2015
MEMBERS PRESENT: Colin Harris, Jeanne Doheny, Jim Mladek, Francis Cummins
MEMBERS ABSENT: John Wolf
OTHERS PRESENT: Kathy Brockway, Commissioner Connolly

The meeting was called to order at 3:00 PM by chairperson, Jeanne Doheny.

ITEM #1: WARREN SKISTAD, MADISON LAKE, MN, (APPLICANT\OWNER): Requests
that the County grant a Variance from the Le Sueur County Zoning Ordinance to allow the applicant to
construct a septic drainfield 55 feet from the Ordinary High Water Level (OHWL) in a Recreational
Residential “RR” District, on a Recreational Development “RD” lake, Lake Jefferson. Property is located
at Lots 3 & 4, Harriet Isle First Addition, Section 3, Washington Township. VARIANCE IS FOR OHWL
SETBACK.

Warren Skistad, applicant and Jadd Seppmann contractor were present for application. Township: No
comments. DNR: No comments. Letters submitted: none.

PUBLIC COMMENT: NONE

Discussion was held regarding; required to update a non-compliant septic as part of the German-Jefferson
Sewer District, no other location on the property due to the well location.

Motion was made by Jim Mladek to approve the application as presented. Seconded by Fritz Cummins.
Motion approved. Motion carried.

ITEM #2: GREG HALVORSON, GIBBON, MN, (APPLICANT/OWNER): Requests that the
County grant a Variance from the Le Sueur County Zoning Ordinance to allow the applicant to move in a
single-family dwelling 7 feet from the West property line and 21 feet from the road Right-Of-Way (ROW);
install a septic holding tank 5 feet from the road ROW and 5 feet from the West property line in a
Recreational Residential “RR” District, on a Recreational Development “RD” lake, Lake Jefferson.
Property is located at Lot 26, Wildwood Subdivision, Section 3, Washington Township. VARIANCE IS
FOR PROPERTY LINE AND ROAD ROW SETBACKS.

Beau Munsel, representing the applicant was present for application. Township: Steve Biechn, Washington
Township was present, the township has no objections to the application. DNR: none. Letters submitted:
no letters received pertaining to the variance request.

PUBLIC COMMENT: Paul Lyndgard, representing the Becker family, adjoining land owners, no problems
with the request, but are working on resolving other issues on the property with the family, read an email
from Tony Wynohrad, adjoining neighbor, concerned with the aesthetics of the property (see file)

Discussion was held regarding; township road width, height of structure, addressed the aesthetics of the
current property, improvement to the area, modular type home will replace the existing manufactured

home, new holding tank, seasonal dwelling.

Motion was made by Colin Harris to approve the application as written. Seconded by Fritz Cummins.
Motion approved. Motion carried.

Minutes: Additions or corrections-None. Motion to approve minutes by Jim Mladek. Seconded by Colin
Harris. Motion approved. Motion carried.

Motion to adjourn meeting by Fritz Cummins. Seconded by Colin Harris. Motion approved. Motion
carried.

Meeting Adjourned.
Respectfully submitted,
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Kathy Brockway
Secretary
September 17, 2015

Approved November 19, 2015
Michelle R. Mettler

Tape of meeting is on file in the
Le Sueur County Environmental Services Office
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